RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 2-71

Passed January 18, 1971 19

ORDINANCE NUMBER 2-71

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH FOR 1971 HEALTH SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville deems it necessary to secure the services of the Montgomery County Board of Health in connection with inspection of food services; food establishments; schools; day care nurseries; camps and swimming pools and other services including health education; hearing and speech terapy; social service; immunization clinic; well-child clinics; multiphasic screening clinics; and other services provided by the general health district: and

WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Board of Health has agreed to provide the said services and to enter into a contract for same with the City, now, therefore.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. The City Manager is hereby authorized, on behalf of the City, to execute a contract with the Montgomery County Board of Health, a copy of which contract is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

Passed this 18th day of January, 1971.

/s/ Paul C. Hoy Mayor - City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of January, 1971.

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney